Pow-R-Xpress quick selector reference guide
Frequently used distribution and control products available from distributor stock
Pow-R-Xpress
Pow-R-Xpress panelboards
Application considerations
for proper selection...................................... 4
Catalog numbering system—
Pow-R-Xpress panelboard interiors............... 4

NEMA enclosed starters............................ 12
Starters....................................................... 12
Catalog numbering system—
enclosed lighting contactors...................... 13
Lighting contactors..................................... 13
Pushbutton stations
and pushbuttons
Application considerations
for proper selection.................................... 14
30 mm pushbutton stations....................... 14
22 mm pushbutton stations....................... 14
Pushbutton components............................ 14
Manual starters
Application considerations
for proper selection.................................... 15
Manual starters.......................................... 15
Three-phase loadcenters
Application considerations
for proper selection.................................... 16
CH Legacy loadcenters.............................. 16
CH Legacy indoor covers
(ordered separately).................................... 16
Single-phase and three-phase
legacy loadcenters...................................... 16
120/208 Vac three-phase,
four-wire applications.................................. 16
3EATON Pow-R-Xpress﻿﻿
Pow-R-Xpress panelboards
Application considerations for
proper selection
•	 What is your panelboard type, voltage
and phase?
•	 PRL1X = 120/240 V single-phase,
three-wire
•	 PRL1X = 208/120 V three-phase,
four-wire
•	 PRL2X = 480/277 V three-phase,
four-wire
•	 Bus amperes?
•	 100 A
•	 225 A
•	 400 A
•	 600 A
•	 Main lugs only (MLO) or main
circuit breaker?
•	 MLO
•	 MCB (choose amperage and top
or bottom)
•	 What is the number of “branch” circuits?
•	 18
•	 30
•	 42
•	 What is your bus type?
•	 Aluminum
•	 Copper
•	 Other options?
•	 Short
•	 Long (with TFL or SFB provisions)
Catalog numbering system—
Pow-R-Xpress panelboard interiors
Branch circuit breakers
Summary of branch breakers available
Breaker
No. of
poles
Ampere
rating Voltage
kAIC
rating Example
Panelboard
type
BAB AB 1 15–70 120 10 BAB1020 PRL1X
2 15–100 120/240 10 BAB2020 PRL1X
2 15–100 240 10 BAB2040H PRL1X
3 15–100 240 10 BAB3030H PRL1X
QBAF 1 15–20 120 10 QBAF1020 PRL1X
QB-AFGF 1 15–20 120 10 QB1015AFGF PRL1X
QB-CAF 1 15–20 120 22 QB1020CAF PRL1X
QBH-CAF 1 15–20 120 10 QBH1020CAF PRL1X
QB-GF 1 15–20 120 22 QB1020GF PRL1X
QBGFT 1 15–40 120 10 QBGFT1020 PRL1X
2 15–50 120/240 10 QBGFT2040 PRL1X
QBHGFT 1 15–30 120 22 QBHGFT1020 PRL1X
2 15–30 120/240 22 QBHGFT2020 PRL1X
QBGFEP 2 15–50 120/240 10 QBGFEP2020 PRL1X
QBH-EP 1 15–30 120 22 QBH1020EP PRL1X
QBHGFEP 2 15–30 120/240 22 QBHGFEP2020 PRL1X
QBHW A 1 15–70 120 22 QBHW1020 PRL1X
2 15–100 120/240 22 QBHW2020 PRL1X
2 15–100 240 22 QBHW2040H PRL1X
3 15–100 240 22 QBHW3030H PRL1X
GHQ A 1 15–20 277 14 GHQ1020 PRL2X
GHB AB 1 15–100 277 14 GHB1020 PRL2X
2 15–100 480Y/277 14 GHB2040 PRL2X
3 15–100 480Y/277 14 GHB3060 PRL2X
A	BAB, QBHW, GHQ and GHB breakers installed in PRL1X and PRL2X are available with shunt trip,
i.e., BAB1020S.
B	BAB-H, QBHW-H and GHB 50–100 A available as chassis-mounted main device.
PRL1X   1   225   X   42   A   S
Phase
1 = Single-phase
3 = Three-phase
Panelboard type
PRL1X = PRL1X
PRL2X = PRL2X
Bus amperes
100 = 100 A
225 = 225 A
400 = 400 A
600 = 600 A
Main device
L	 =	MLO provisions
		  only, not
		  applicable for
		  main breaker
		  (only applicable
		  for 225 A)
X	=	No main/use
		  main breaker
		  or main lug kit
Bus type
A = Aluminum bus
C = Copper bus
Number of circuits
18 = 18 circuits
30 = 30 circuits
42 = 42 circuits
Option
S =	Short—no TFL or

•	 Field kits: lug kits or weathershields
•	 Select from selection tables
Catalog numbering system—
DOE 2016 ventilated transformers
Catalog numbering system—
encapsulated transformers
V   48   M   28   T  75   16
A	Typically used with single-phase transformers.
B	Three-phase, three-wire.
Phase
S = Single-phase
T = Three-phase
Type
T	=	DS-3 (single-phase
		  ventilated)
V	=	DT-3 (three-phase
		  ventilated)
Secondary voltage
11 = 120/240 V A
28 = 208Y/120 V
22 = 240 V delta with
	 120 V lighting tap
Primary voltage
20 = 240 V x 480 V A
48 = 480 V delta B
Taps
D	 =	2@+2.5%, 2@–2.5%
G	  =	2@–5%
L	 =	2@–5%X 4@–2.5%
M	=	2@+2.5%,4@–2.5%
N	 =	None
P	 =	1@+5%, 2@–5%X A
		  2@+2.5%,4@–2.5%
DOE 10 CFR 431.2016
16 = DOE 2016 efficiency
kVA
15 = 15
25 = 25 A
30 = 30
37 = 37.5 A
45 = 45
50 = 50 A
75 = 75
99 = 100 A
12 = 112.5
49 = 150
67 = 167 A
22 = 225
33 = 300
Suffix options
Blank	=	Aluminum windings
CU	 =	Copper windings
ES	 =	Shielded
S   20   N   11   S  05   A
A	Typically used with single-phase transformers.
B	Three-phase, three-wire.
C	Single-phase 0.25–2 kVA encapsulated transformers only.
Phase and shield
S = Single-phase
T = Three-phase
P = Epoxy potted C
E = Shielded
Type
S	=	EP (single-phase
encapsulated)
Y	=	EPT (three-phase
encapsulated)
Secondary voltage
11 = 120/240 V A
28 = 208Y/120 V
22 = 240 V delta with
	 120 V lighting tap
Primary voltage
20 = 240 V x 480 V A
48 = 480 V delta B

•	 4–20 FLA
•	 9–45 FLA
Catalog numbering system—non-combination and combination
NEMA enclosed starters
Starters
NEMA non-combination, non-reversing starters, Type 1
NEMA
size
Motor
voltage
Maximum
hp rating
Magnet
coil
voltage
SSOL
range
Catalog
number
00 200, 230 1-1/2 120 1–5 ECN05A1AAA-R63/B
460 2 120 1–5 ECN05A1AAA-R63/B
0 200, 230 3 120 1–5 ECN0501AAA-R63/B
460 5 120 1–5 ECN0501AAA-R63/B
200, 230 3 120 4–20 ECN0501AAA-R63/C
460 5 120 4–20 ECN0501AAA-R63/C
1 200, 230 7-1/2 120 4–20 ECN0511AAA-R63/C
460 10 120 4–20 ECN0511AAA-R63/C
2 200, 230 10 120 9–45 ECN0521AAA-R63/D
460 25 120 9–45 ECN0521AAA-R63/D
NEMA combination, non-reversing starters,
non-fusible disconnect Type 1
NEMA
size
Motor
voltage
Maximum
hp rating
Magnet
coil
voltage
SSOL
range
Catalog
number
00 200, 230 1-1/2 120 1–5 ECN16A1AAA-R63/B
460 2 120 1–5 ECN16A1AAA-R63/B
0 200, 230 3 120 1–5 ECN1601AAA-R63/B
460 5 120 1–5 ECN1601AAA-R63/B
200, 230 3 120 4–20 ECN1601AAA-R63/C
460 5 120 4–20 ECN1601AAA-R63/C
1 200, 230 7-1/2 120 4–20 ECN1611AAA-R63/C
460 10 120 4–20 ECN1611AAA-R63/C
2 200, 230 10 120 9–45 ECN1621AAA-R63/D
460 25 120 9–45 ECN1621AAA-R63/D
ECN   05   1   1   A   A   A   -   R63/C
NEMA size
A	 =	 00
0–9	 =	 0–9
SSOL rating
R63/B	=	1–5 FLA
R63/C	=	4–20 FLA
R63/D	=	9–45 FLA
Disconnect fuse
clip rating
A	=	None—non-fusible
B	=	30 A / 250 V
C	=	30 A / 600 V
D	=	60 A / 250 V
E	=	60 A / 600 V
Enclosure type
1	 =	NEMA 1
2	 =	NEMA 3R
4	 =	NEMA 4X

(85–264 Vac)
C600M121A C400GK32 —
Catalog numbering system—enclosed lighting contactors
Lighting contactors
Lighting non-combination contactors, Type 1
Contactor type
Number
of poles
Ampere
rating
Coil
voltage
Catalog
number
C30CN, electrically held 2 30 120 ECC03C1A2A
C30CN, electrically held 4 30 120 ECC03C1A4A
C30CN, electrically held 6 30 120 ECC03C1A6A
CN35, electrically held 2 20 120 ECL03B1A2A
CN35, electrically held 4 20 120 ECL03B1A4A
CN35, electrically held 6 20 120 ECL03B1A6A
ECL   03   C   1   A   2   A
Contactor type
C	=	C30CN
L	 =	CN35 and A202
Disconnect ratings
A = None
Poles
2–9	 =	 2–9 poles required
A	 =	 10 poles required
B	 =	 12 poles required
D	 =	 20 poles required
Coil voltage
A	=	120 V
B	=	240 V
C	=	480 V
Enclosure type
1	 =	Type 1
2	 =	Type 3R
4	 =	Type 4X
8	 =	Type 12
Class
03	=	Non-combination,
		  electrically held
		  contactors
04	=	Non-combination,
		  mechanically held
		  contactors
Amperes
A	=	10 A
B	=	20 A
C	=	30 A
D	=	60 A
E	=	100 A
Compliances, specifications and availability are subject to change without notice. Please contact your Eaton representative for availability. 13EATON Pow-R-Xpress﻿﻿
Pushbutton stations and pushbuttons
Application considerations for
proper selection
•	 Do you need an assembled pushbutton
station or loose components in clam-shell
packaging?
•	 Assembled pushbutton station
•	 Loose components in clam-shell
package
For pushbutton stations
•	 What size pushbutton station do
you need?
•	 22 mm
•	 30 mm
•	 How many elements (operators) do
you want?